

Republic of the Philippines METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Telnos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555 E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com

Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





Cert. No. 66478

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **PR No.**: 1022-018 DATE JO No. : Name of Company: Address: **Business Permit No:** TIN No.: Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the dorsal portion of this Request for Quotation. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly guthorized representative MORENC Procurement Assistant A After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions below, I/we submit our quotation/s for the item/s as follows: OFFER Approved **Budget of the** Compliance **REMARKS** ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION **PRICE** Contract with technical **specifications** QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL YES NO PhP: 0.00 WATER, ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE 2,000.00 liter (LIQUID TYPE) **GRAND TOTAL:** Signature Over Printed Name: Contact Number (Landline/Cellphone)/Email Address Please submit the following requirements: PCAB License (Infra) Mayor's Permit ✓ Income Business Tax Return Professional License/Curriculum (Consulting Services) Philaeps Reaistration Number Omnibus Sworn Statements OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 1. The mode of payment is within Six (6) months Three (3)months Two (2)months One (1)month. 2. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 3. Bidders may quote for any at all times except for one (1) lot requisition. 4. Price quotation/s must have: - validity - Thirty (30) Calendar days - inclusion of tax Ø - Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services) - Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s. 5. The item/s shall be delivered within 150 (p) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order & Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA). 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.

of action and remedies open to it.

7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications. 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses



Republic of the Philippines METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Telnos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax # (064) 572-5555

E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph "Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"

DECLIECT FOR QUOTATION





Cert. No. 65478

PR No. :	1022-018	KEQUE	SI FOR	QUC	MAIION					
JO No. :							DAT	E :		
	Company:							PADPAN SIA PROPERTY SIA PROPERTY SIA SERVICE SIA SERVI		
Address:	Permit No:			-						
TIN No.:										
	Please quote your best offer fo	or the item/s d	escribe	ed belo	ow, subject t	to the Term	ns and (Condition	or provided at the	
dorsal p	portion of this Request for Quota	ition. Submit yo	ur quo	tation	duly signed I	by you or y	your dul	y guthor	ized representativ	
not late	r than, 2022.						//	-/		
						***************************************		KY P. MOR		
									Assistant A	
After follows:	having carefully read and acce	epted the Term	s and	Condit	ions below, I	/we submi	it owr qu	otation/	s for the item/s as	
10110443.						9	-			
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget of the Contract	OFFER							
ITEM #			PRICE					oliance	REMARKS	
							with technical specifications		KEMAKKS	
							Sp. Co.			
	PhP:	0.00	QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	YES	NO		
1	WATER, ALUMINUM CHLOR	OHYDRATE 2,	000.00	liter		Among the desired the second and				
	(LIQUID TYPE)									
					GRAND 7	TOTAL:				
					Signature	Over Print	ed Nam	ie:		
					Contact	Number (Lo	andline/	Cellphor	ne)/Email Address	
Please si	ubmit the following requireme	ents.								
N	Mayor's Permit				PCAB Licens	e (Infra)				
	rofessional License/Curriculum (Consulting Servi	ces)	-	Income Busi					
1	hilgeps Registration Number				Omnibus Sw	orn Statem	nents			
	RMS AND CONDITIONS:									
1. The mo	de of payment is within 🗹 Six (shall provide correct and accur	(6) months	Three (3)mon	ths Two	(2)months	One	e (1)mon	th.	
Bidders	may quote for any at all times e	except for one (1 requir 11 lot re	ea in ti eauisitid	nis form.					
	uotation/s must have:	1	., .5. 10	9010111						
	validity - Thirty (30) Calendar	days								
	inclusion of tax									
	Quotations exceeding the Apparent shall be m	oproved Budg	et for	the C	ontract sha	ll be rejec	ted.			

Notice of Award (NOA) and Job Order Contract & Notice of Award (NOA). 6. The awardee shall notify two (2) days before its delivery of goods and services.

7. The MKWD shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

5. The item/s shall be delivered within 160 (P) days / months from receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) with Purchase Order &

8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The MKWD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and services) - Erasures or overwriting is not allowed unless signed by duly authorized representative/s.

Republic of the Philippines METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

MEIKO KIDAYAWAN WAIEK DISIKICI
Lanao, Kidapawan City
Tel nos. (064) 577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 572-5555
E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wd@yahoo.com
Website: www.rnetrokidapawan.wd.gov.ph
"Committed to Service, Development and Self-Reliance"





TERMS OF REFERENCE

		ATED TOEAT	MENT OPERA	TIONS USE FOR	THE REMAINING MC	NTH OF			
PURPOSE	CY 2022 CONSUM	MPTION	WENT OF EACH	PERATIONS USE FOR THE REMAINING MONTH C					
PARTICULARS	■PR □JO No.:			and the same of th					
	ITEMS, SPI	CIFICATIO	NS, AND DES	CRIPTIONS	and the second s				
ITEM 1 - ALUMINUM C	HLOROHYDRATE (LIQUID		ITEM 2 -		and the second s	EMPRIMENTS PARTIES HAVE			
SPECIFICATIONS: 1 2000 Liters 2 Liquid Form 3 Container must b	e 20 liters capacity		SPECIFICATIONS:						
Note: For more than 6 items	attach separate TOR Form. For	More specifica	tions attach neces	sary supporting docu	ment/s.	Curation Williams			
SOURCE OF FUND		APP/PPM Account	P Item No.: No.:	760 760					
MODES AND TERMS	OF PAYMENT	Within 18	0 days after f	ull delivery of i	tems				
		REQUIR	ED SERVICES						
Free Delivery Free Product D Free Installation			Others spe	cify:					
REQUIRED CERTIFIC	ATIONS/ PERMITS	Business Permit, PhilGEPS Registration MANUFACTURER'S PNS AND DTI CERTIFICATE							
QUALIFICATIONS		N/A N/A							
AREA OF DELIVERY	Water Campular Stay Control of Co	Manongol Reservoir - Chemical Storage							
DATE OF DELIVERY		Monday - Friday							
TIME OF DELIVERY		8am - 5pm							
WARRANTY PERIOD	**************************************	N/A			Medican parameter and the second parameter and	=			
RETENTION		Amount: N/A Duration: N/A							
TAX INCLUSIVE		YES							
	OTHER	CONDITIO	NS AND CON	STRAINTS	E-L Catternation of the second	=			
2. Inclusive of hauli	olacement if item/s do								
Prepared by:	A		Reviewed b	y:	D	1			
ESMERALDO P DAGAN			No. of the control of	MYRNA R. V	VICTORIA MBA				
Division Manager - GS Noted by:			1/5	Department	t Manager - AHR				
WILESPER LISAND	PRO M. ALQUEZA, CE/R	MP/MBA	Approved/U		D GONZALES, MPS				
Marefial Sic	ndards Committee Chairma	on		Genero	al Manager				

FM-MKWD-12

00

77-02-18